
Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Staff Directory  

 
Mohammed Z. Rahmanmohammed.rahman@illinois.gov Section Manager   217-782-9848 

 
Trent Benanti  trent.benanti@illinois.gov  Unit A  Manager   217-524-4649 

Rachel Ingram  rachel.ingram@illinois.gov  Unit B Manager   217-557-6939 

Vacant   Special Projects and Financial Unit (SPFU) Manager, 

 

Jason Donnelly  jason.donnelly@illinois.gov  Lead Worker, Unit B  217-557-8764 

Becky Fiedler  becky.fiedler@illinois.gov  Tech Expert  LCU   217-785-7115 

Steve Putrich  steve.putrich@illinois.gov  Lead Worker Unit A   217-524-4827    

Melinda Weller  melinda.weller@illinois.gov  Lead Worker SPAFU   217-524-4647  

 

Patricia Barber  patricia.barber@illinois.gov  Supervisor, LUST Claim Unit  217-785-0030  
 

Christopher Baldwin christopher.baldwin@illinois.gov Project Manager SPAFU 217-558-6857 

Nicole Cosenza  nicole.cosenza@illinois.gov  Project Manager Unit A 217-782-1638 

Brad Dilbaitis  bradley.dilbaitis@illinois.gov   Project Manager Unit A 217-785-8378 

Hollie Fleming  hollie.fleming@illinois.gov  LCU, SPAFU   217-557-1437 

Nathan Fox  nathan.d.fox@illinois.gov  Project Manager SPAFU  217-524-1663   

Melinda Friedel melinda.friedel@illinois.gov  Project Manager Unit A 217-785-5736  

Beth Gorsich  elizabeth.gorsich@illinois.gov  LCU, SPAFU    217-558-8141 

Chad Herr  chad.herr@illinois.gov   LCU, SPAFU   217-524-9061   

Nicole Howland nicole.howland@illinois.gov  LCU, SPAFU   217-524-0435   

Kyran Hughes  kyran.hughes@illinois.gov  Project Manager SPAFU  217-785-4116  

Courtney Hunsley courtney.d.hunsley@illinois.gov Project Manager  SPAFU  217-557-8155  

Bruno Idugboe  bruno.idugboe@illinois.gov  LCU, SPAFU   217-785-1722 

Maria Kapantaidaki maria.kapantaidaki@illinois.gov LCU, SPAFU   217-558-1989 

Stephanie Kincaid stephanie.m.kincaid@illinois.gov LCU, SPAFU   217-558-2693 

Emily Krall  emily.krall@illinois.gov  Project Manager Unit B 217-524-5542 

Eric Kuhlman  eric.kuhlman@illinois.gov  Project Manager Unit A  217-785-5715  

Abigail Lehman abigail.lehman2@illinois.gov  LCU, SPAFU   217-557-1437 

Morgan Lybarger morgan.lybarger@illinois.gov  Project Manager Unit B 217-782-9283 

John McQuillan john.mcquillan@illinois.gov  Project Manager Unit B 217-557-4614  

James Malcom  james.malcom@illinois.gov  Project Manager Unit B  217-524-9140 

Robyn Nation  robyn.l.nation@illinois.gov  Project Manager Unit A  217-524-4650   

Hyler Pence  hyler.w.pence@illinois.gov  Project Manager Unit B 217-557-4031 

Joshua Pierce  joshua.pierce@illinois.gov  Project Manager Unit B 217-558-1015  

Michael Piggush michael.piggush@illinois.gov  Project Manager Unit A 217-782-3101  

Caleb Rieger  caleb.rieger@illinois.gov  Project Manager Unit B  217-557-2056 

Lauren Riskus  lauren.riskus@illinois.gov  Intern-to-hire, SPAFU  217-786-0782 

Scott Rothering scott.rothering@illinois.gov  Project Manager  SPAFU 217-785-1858   

Stephanie Sample stephanie.sample@illinois.gov  Project Manager Unit A 217-524-0407 

Ben Schaefer  benjamin.schaefer@illinois.gov  Project Manager Unit B 217-785-8725 

Jacob Sherell  jacob.sherell@illinois.gov  Project Manager Unit A  217-524-1654 

Jimmy Tapocik  frank.tapocik@illinois.gov  Project Manager  SPAFU 217-558-8138 

Albert Wang  albert.wang2@illinois.gov  Project Manager Unit A  217-588-8140 

Kerrin Wantland kerrin.e.wantland@illinois.gov  Project Manager  SPAFU 217-557-8921 

Jessica Wilson  jessica.wortman@illinois.gov  Project Manager Unit B 217-524-9542  

Salome Wortman salome.wortman@illinois.gov  Project Manager Unit B 217-524-4789  

 

• LCU – LUST Claims Unit 
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